
 
Highline School District #401 

Burien, WA 98166 
 

2023-2024 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE 

 

Per board policy, The School Board will annually approve the following year’s schedule of regular Board meetings not 
later than the second regular Board meeting each June. Regularly scheduled board meetings shall begin at 6:00 p.m. 
on the dates and in the locations approved by the Board. The board may choose to have only one meeting in some 
months, depending on holidays, scheduling conflicts, and/or board conferences. When a regular meeting date falls on 
a legal holiday, the meeting shall be held on the next business day, or on a date determined by the Board.  
 

The following dates are proposed for school board meetings during the 2023 – 2024 school year. 
 

 
Wednesday August 16, 2023 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
Wednesday August 30, 2023 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
    
Wednesday September 20, 2023 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
    
Wednesday October 4, 2023 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
Wednesday October 18, 2023 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
    
Wednesday November 1, 2023 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
Wednesday November 15, 2023 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
    
Wednesday December 13, 2023 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
    
Wednesday January 10, 2024 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
Wednesday January 24, 2024 6:00 p.m. Central Office  
    
Wednesday February 7, 2024 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
Wednesday February 21, 2024 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
    
Wednesday March 6, 2024 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
Wednesday March 20, 2024 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
    
Wednesday April 17, 2024 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
    
Wednesday May 1, 2024 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
Wednesday May 15, 2024 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
    
Wednesday June 5, 2024 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
Monday June 17, 2024 6:00 p.m. Central Office 
    
Wednesday July 10, 2024 6:00 p.m. Central Office 


